Page 1286 TITLE 15—COMMERCE AND TRADE § 1514
Pub. L. 113–76, div. B, title I, Jan. 17, 2014, 128 Stat.
47.
Pub. L. 113–6, div. B, title I, Mar. 26, 2013, 127 Stat.
238.
Pub. L. 112–55, div. B, title I, Nov. 18, 2011, 125 Stat.
596.
Pub. L. 111–117, div. B, title I, Dec. 16, 2009, 123 Stat.

ch. 1076, § 1(11), 68 Stat. 967; Pub. L. 93–608, § 1(3),
Jan. 2, 1975, 88 Stat. 1967.)
CODIFICATION
Section was formerly classified to section 596a of
Title 5 prior to the general revision and enactment of
Title 5, Government Organization and Employees, by
Pub. L. 89–554, § 1, Sept. 6, 1966, 80 Stat. 378.
AMENDMENTS
1975—Subsec. (b). Pub. L. 93–608 struck out proviso re-
quiring an annual report to Congress of the total ex-
penditures made for such supplies and total proceeds
from resales.
1954—Subsec. (c). Act Aug. 30, 1954, struck out proviso
requiring the Secretary of Commerce to submit annu-
ally to Congress a report showing the expenditures for
the establishment, maintenance, and operation of
messing facilities in Alaska and other points outside
the continental United States.
CHANGE OF NAME
Coast and Geodetic Survey consolidated with Na-
tional Weather Bureau in 1965 to form Environmental
Science Services Administration by Reorg. Plan No. 2
of 1965, eff. July 13, 1965, 30 F.R. 8819, 79 Stat. 1318. Envi-
ronmental Science Services Administration abolished
in 1970 and its personnel, property, records, etc., trans-
ferred to National Oceanic and Atmospheric Adminis-
tration by Reorg. Plan No. 4 of 1970, eff. Oct. 3, 1970, 35
F.R. 15627, 84 Stat. 2090, set out as a note under section
1511 of this title. By order of Acting Associate Adminis-
trator of National Oceanic and Atmospheric Adminis-
tration, 35 F.R. 19249, Dec. 19, 1970, Coast and Geodetic
Survey redesignated National Ocean Survey. See notes
under section 311 of this title.
§ 1515. Records, etc., of bureaus transferred to
Department of Commerce
The official records and papers on file in and
pertaining exclusively to the business of any bu-
reau, office, department, or branch of the public
service transferred to the Department of Com-
merce, together with the furniture in use in
such bureau, office, department, or branch of
the public service, are transferred to the Depart-
ment of Commerce.
(Feb. 14, 1903, ch. 552, § 4, 32 Stat. 826.)
CODIFICATION
Section was formerly classified to section 598 of Title
5 prior to the general revision and enactment of Title
5, Government Organization and Employees, by Pub. L.
89–554, § 1, Sept. 6, 1966, 80 Stat. 378.
CHANGE OF NAME
Act Mar. 4, 1913, ch. 141, 37 Stat. 736, provided that
Department of Commerce and Labor and Secretary of
Commerce and Labor were to be thereafter called De-
partment of Commerce and Secretary of Commerce.
§ 1516. Statistical information
The Secretary of Commerce shall have control
of the work of gathering and distributing statis-